Central Ohio Chapter American Society of Safety Professionals Charity Fund Golf Outing

February 14, 2024

To Whom It May Concern:

A main goal of The American Society of Safety Professionals (ASSP) is to provide support and development for individuals in the safety, health and environmental field. After 100 years and with more than 30,000 members worldwide, ASSP continues to strive to be the premier safety organization.

Our primary funding is through membership dues. We want to exceed last year's fundraising efforts from our annual golf tournament to provide financial support to our membership and surrounding communities. We hope to give back to our area in many ways this year! Money raised this year will be used to purchase bicycle helmets and child car seats in conjunction with local police and fire departments in Central Ohio.

We are hopeful that your organization is willing to assist us by sponsoring a team, table, contest, lunch, drinks or providing items that can be used as prizes for our outing. Gift cards and similar items are also welcome! In return, your company will be promoted in our newsletter, on our web site, and at the course during the outing. All golfers will receive a flier with our sponsors' company names and contact information.

Your support is an essential component to the success of our goals and success of our members. We could not achieve this if it were not for you! Thank you very much for any support you may provide to the Central Ohio Chapter-ASSP for this great cause. Additional information is included on the next page.

Sincerely,

Layne Wortman

Layne Wortman, CSP, ASP President Central Ohio Chapter ASSP

Central Ohio Chapter American Society of Safety Professionals Charity Fund Golf Outing May 3th, 2024 Golf Club of Dublin

Outing Information:

- Here's a great opportunity to network with environmental, health and safety professionals from the Central Ohio Chapter.
- Hole sponsorships and contests are available for \$100.
- Lunch sponsorship is available for \$500.
- Table sponsorship is available for \$125.
- Sponsors will also receive recognition in the chapter newsletter, on the chapter Web site, at the course during the outing, and all golfers will receive a flier with sponsor names and contact information.
- Any type of donation is greatly appreciated-(cash, gift card, merchandise, etc).

□ Hole Sponsorship (\$100) (12 available)

- □ Long Drive Sponsorship (\$100) ** (2 available)
- □ Closest to the Hole (\$100) ** (2 available)
- □ Longest Putt (\$100) ** (2 available)
- □ Lunch Sponsor (\$500) ** (4 available)
- □ Table Sponsor (\$125)
- 🗆 Other_____

**Fee will be waived if providing prize of at least equal value. Sponsor Information

Sponsor Name: Contact: Phone #: Email:

Return with check payable to <u>Central Ohio Chapter-ASSP</u> to: Layne Wortman 6816 Lauffer Rd Columbus, OH 43231

- - OR - -

Pay by credit card through PayPal. A link is provided on the Central Ohio Chapter-ASSP Web

site at <u>https://centralohio.assp.org</u>.

For more information, contact Milana Le at (614) 578-3909 or email at Milana.Le@vertiv.com.